

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 03163

Date 29 February 2016

Specification of Competent Persons to Undertake Electrical Work

Request:

Please respond to the questions listed by entering answers applicable to the departments indicated in each of the columns below.

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

Specifying operatives										
	Building Control	Environmental Health	Events Licensing	Planning	Housing	HMO, Landlord Licensing and Registration	Commercial Business Licensing	Procurement	Public and Commercial Building Manager	Other
Does the department specify that the electrical work it commissions must be undertaken by a member of a Trade Association or registrant of a Competent Person Scheme (as operated by the ECA, NAPIT or NICEIC for example)?										

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

If so, which organisation					
is specified?					
- NAPIT - NICEIC - ELECSA - BENCHMARK - OFTEC - BESCA - STROMA - ECA - JIB - RCPE (registered competent person electrical)					
- OTHER- please specify					
What is the					
department's official rationale for specifying					
this Scheme Operator?					

Regulatory Services occasionally issues formal notices which require work to be undertaken that could include electrical installations. This is not common-place and as such the officer involved will undertake research at that time to determine the appropriate wording to ensure the work is undertaken correctly. I have gone through the last three years records and there have been no notices issued that required electrical work.

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]